

WBBK010018682020



Presented on : 04-12-2020

Registered on : 04-12-2020

**IN THE COURT OF**

**ADJ II**

**AT ,Bankura**

**(Presided Over by Prasanta Mukhopadhyay)**

**Special (POCSO) Case/64/2020**

Prosecution(PROSECUTION):  
State of West Bengal  
Through Police Station Officer  
, West Bengal  
Bankura

State of West Bengal

**VERSUS**

Accused:  
Mahadeb Mukherjee  
Age: 59  
Occupation :  
Lalbazar , Saradapally P.S.- Bankura District-Bankura

-----  
APP for State Prosecution}: Arup Chatterjee,  
Advocate for appearing for Mahadeb Mukherjee Advocate appearing for , respectively.  
-----

**Offence punishable under :  
376(3) of INDIAN PENAL CODE,  
4 of Protection of Children from Sexual  
Offences Rules**

Spl. Court Case – 18 of 2020(64 of 2020)

Order no – 24

Dated – 21.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Mahadeb Mukharjee is produced from J/C through VC.

Ld. Adv. on behalf of the accused person is present with hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To date (22.09.2022) for evidence.