

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :-T.Bhattacharyya, Addl. Sessions Judge,F.T.C.,Bankura( In-Charge)

Spl (POSCO) Court Case No. 18 of 2020  
CIS Reg. No. 64/2020

Order No.41  
20.4.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP in Charge files hazira .

In view of Resolution dt.19.4.2024 passed by District Advocates Bar Association,  
Bankura , Ld advocates are abstain from court works due to excessive heat wave  
condition .

The case is hereby adjourned.

To **14.6.2024 evidence of CSW- 5,9 &**

**15.6.2024** for evidence **of CSW- 11.**

Prosecution to file written up summons ; issue the same accordingly .

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

sd/-

Judge

SPL (POCSO)Court,Bankura

I/C